GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2086
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011

PHALGUNA SAKA DELAY IN ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW IITS
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether many State Governments have failed to provide land for new Indian Institutes of Technologies (lITs);
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to switch over the proposed IlTs from the States which failed to provide land to those States which are willing to allot land instantly; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b): The land earmarked for the IIT at Indore and Mandi have been handed over only partly by the respective State Governments, while that of IIT, Gandhinagar has not been handed over by the Government of Guijarat.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) : Does not arise.
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